 www.gigadevice.com GD30TS075B
GD30TS075B Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 1
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
Digital Temperature Sensor with I2C Interface and ALT
1 Features
• Temperature range: −55°C to +125°C
• Accuracy: −25°C to +55°C: ±0.4°C (Typical)
• Resolution: 0.0625°C (12Bits)

GD30TS075B Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 19
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
10 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type ECO Plan Packing Type MOQ OP Temp(°C)
GD30TS075BWGTR-I SOP-8 Green Tape & Reel 4000 −55°C to +125°C
GD30TS075BWMTR-I MSOP-8 Green Tape & Reel 4000 −55°C to +125°C
GD30TS075BWETR-I DFN-8 Green Tape & Reel 4000 −55°C to +125°C
 www.gigadevice.com GD30TS075B
GD30TS075B Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc. 20
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
11 Revision History
REVISION NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE